	03-23-2	2001		19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -
TO THE COMM			ID TF	PATENTS ONLY RADEMARKS
Please rec	101645		un ur copy t	
<ol> <li>Name of Party(ies) conveying an intere ALFRED C. VENNEMEYE DEWEY F. MORT</li> </ol>	,	2. Nam Name: Internal A Street Ac City: State/Zip	Address: ddress:	s of Party(ies) receiving an interest: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Troy Michigan 48098
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	Additiona	al name(s) and	d addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 N
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed:</li> <li>☑ Assignment</li> </ol>	Change of Name	Other:		B TO
Security Agreement	Merger			78.926
Execution Date: <u>FEBRUARY 16, 2001</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s). Additional shee	t attached?	' 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	0
If this document is being filed together w	with a new applicatio <u>FEBRUARY</u> Date	<u>16, 2001</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	9789268
	ditional numbers atta			no and patents involved: 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SY Legal Staff – Intellectual Pri 1450 West Long Lake Road Troy, Michigan 48098</li> </ol>	STEMS	7. Total fe □ Er ⊠ Au	e (37 CFR 3. nclosed	ns and patents involved: <u>1</u> 41) \$ <u>40</u> e charged to Deposit Account
Troy, Michigan 40000		ov	verpayment to	any deficiencies in fee or credit any Deposit Account No. 50-0831.
	DO NOT USE T		· <b>L</b>	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.</li> <li>FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983)</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	nation is tru		and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing		nature		Date
	ges including cover s	sheet, attac	ments, and	document: 2
k prožilo kon orandviskojoviteko, ora/Annaka direko – secila or	)			
	Mar (Mar) a faith a faith tha a thair tha a tha an a tha		REEL: 0	PATENT 11600 FRAME: 0937

DP-304199, Page 1 (Our Case No. 7500/47)

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304199 entitled

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (filed ) when known.

Inventor's signature

Date ALFRED C. VENNEMEYER

Full name:

Residence:

Englewood, Ohio 45322

Declaration dated:

IG FEOI

Inventor's signature

Dewe MA

Full name:

DEWEY F. MORT

Residence:

Dayton, Ohio 45405

IFFE OI Date

Declaration dated:

16 FE 01

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011600 FRAME: 0938